"v

q(

DA,

Gl

UNTY COUNS
A

FOR

. ATTACHMENTS FILED .
Dept RESRTTH THE CLERK OF THiE fersaikn D4 Policy

)

BY NEAL R. KIPNIBV

[4 Policy

[ Consent

Per Exec. Ofc.:

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: Riverside County Regional Medical Center SUBMITTAL DATE:
April 17, 2012

SUBJECT: Amendment to the Inland Empire Health Plan Hospital Per Diem Agreement for Hospital
services

RECOMMENDED MOTION: Move that the Board of Supervisors:
1) Ratify the amendment to the Inland Empire Health Plan Hospital Per Diem Agreement effective April
1, 2012; and
2) Authorize the Chairperson to sign four (4) copies of the amendment; and

3) Direct the Clerk of the Board to return all four (4) copies of the signed originals to Riverside County
Regional Medical Center Administration. Upon final execution by the Inland Empire Health Plan
Governing Board, a fully executed agreement will be returned to the Clerk of the Board.

sl 4). Bl

(continued on Page 2)

DouglagD. Bagley, Hos@t@irector

Current F.Y. Total Cost: $0 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINANCIAL ¢, ontF.y. Net County Cost: $ N/A Budget Adjustment: No
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2011/2012
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Revenue from the Inland Empire Health Plan HMO Positions To Be ]
Members referred for hospital services | Deleted Per A-30
Requires 4/5Vote | [ |

.E.O. N:
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATIO APPROVE

BY-_. rk l( ( i ?5,2\

County Executive Office Signature Debra Cournoyer

3.17

Prev. Agn. Ref.: 11/25/08 3.35; 9/1/09, 3.93; | District: All Agenda Number:
11/24/09 3.92: 8/16/11 3.72




BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Page 2

SUBJECT:
Amendment to the Inland Empire Health Plan Hospital Per Diem Agreement for Hospital services

BACKGROUND:

On June 19, 2007, Agenda No. 3.24, the Board of Supervisors approved the Hospital Per Diem
Agreement with Inland Empire Health Plan (IEHP) for a term of five (5) years. This agreement paid
hospital services based on the level of acuity and type of hospital service provided to Medi-Cal, Healthy
Families, Healthy Kids, and Commercial enrollees. The term of the Per Diem Agreement ended
effective March 1, 2012. This amendment continues the current agreement through May 31, 2012, as
negotiations continue for the new Hospital Per Diem agreement.

REVIEW/APPROVAL.:
County Counsel has approved the agreement as to legal form.

DB:cg



FIFTH AMENDMENT
TO THE HOSPITAL PER DIEM AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
INLAND EMPIRE HEALTH PLAN
AND

RIVERSIDE COUNTY REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER

WHEREAS, the Inland Empire Health Plan (“IEHP”), IEHP Health Access (“Health
Access”), through its management agreement with Inland Empire Health Plan (Inland Empire
Health Plan and “Health Access” are known collectively as “IEHP Health Plan”), and Riverside
County Regional Medical Center (“HOSPITAL”) agree to further amend the Hospital Per Diem
Agreement, as amended, between them dated, April 1, 2007;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

A, The language on Section 9.01 TERM is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following language:

“9.01 TERM ~ “The term of this Agreement shall commence on April 1, 2007, and shall
terminate on May 31, 2012, unless sooner terminated in accordance with the terms and
conditions of this Agreement herein.

B. Notwithstanding the date of execution, unless otherwise referenced, this Fifth Amendment
shall be effective April 1, 2012.

C. All other terms and conditions of said Hospital Per Diem Agreement, as amended, are 10
remain in full force and effect.

D. HOSPITAL certifies that the individual signing herein has authority to execute this

Amendment on behalf of HOSPITAL, and may legally bind HOSPITAL to the terms and
conditions of this Amendment, and any attachments hereto.

(THE BALANCE OF THIS PAGE INTENIONALLY LEFT BLANK)



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed this Amendment as set forth below.

RIVERSIDE COUNTY REGIONAL MEDICAL

CENTER
By: W -
rom Ry %
/37/ 7 BY: - ___/k/\ %‘* EF](\-?/

Date: 3’ ] & AL R. KIPNIS DATE
By:

Chairperson, Board of Supervisors
Date:
Attest:

Clerk of the Board
Date:

(THE BALANCE OF THIS PAGE INTENIONALLY LEFT BLANK)



IEHP HEALTH ACCESS

By:

Bradley P. Gilbert, M.D.
Chief Executive Officer

Date:

By:

Chairperson
IEHP Health Access
Governing Board

Date:

Attest:

Secretary
Inland Empire Health Plan for
IEHP Health Access

Date:

Approved as to Form:
PAMELA J. WALLS, County Counsel

By:

Deputy County Counsel
Attorneys for IEHP Health Access

Date:

INLAND EMPIRE HEALTH PLAN

By:

Bradley P. Gilbert, M.D.
Chief Executive Officer

Date:

By:

Chairperson
Inland Empire Health Plan
Governing Board

Date:

Attest:

Secretary
Inland Empire Health Plan

Date:

Approved as to Form:
PAMELA J. WALLS, County Counsel

By:

Deputy County Counsel

Attorneys for Inland Empire Health Plan

Date:




